
Cod. 7 1 15 18

POS CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE 

SIN 017 H

POS CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE 

Esp. E71038

SIN 017 H

01 124652821 Pod fi lter F.D=31 mm H=20,2 mm + gro.
02 145849762 Spacer seal for coffee pod
03 183920150 Usa supply cable
04 129512503 Screw TCB 2.9 x 9.5 DIN 7981 C
05 124650221 2 cup fi lter
06 226551850 Brass mechanical fi lter holder Black
07 145020500 Tube rod hook
08 146680659 Grey measure
09 147754159 Grey tank protection
10 165933500 Instruction booklet
11 129511921 Screw TCB 2.9 x 6.5 DIN 7981 F inox
12 148000550 Gasket cleaning scraper
13 177760400 Cardboard upper protection
14 222358851 Black casing
15 177759400 Cardboard lower insert
16 147623150 Foot
17 178559700 Starbucks display box
18 165850500 Instruction videotape
19 186800400 3-way terminal board PA 27
20 129910302 Screw PT TCB 3.5 x 16 WN 1441
21 148600600 UL cable holder
22 184650500 Antijamming fi lter F.AH.DA3100.ZF
23 149189559 Support for pump
24 128140302 Washer 4.3 x 9 UNI 6592 ZNP
25 229650153 Tray + magnets
26 122100700 Magnet
27 149644053 Water black tray
28 181565855 Starbucks CPU electronic strip 120V
29 128310304 Washer 3 UNI 8842 A3 Burnished
30 124390403 Double male tab
31 127534801 Artic. tube pump upper plate
32 222680580 Starbucks water tank
33 225740600 Grey painted grate
34 129513221 Screw 2.9 x 15.9 DIN 7981 C inox
35 222761468 Grey cup heater plate
36 145849300 Cup heater gasket
37 222837853 Black upper cover

38 186076585 Green unipolar switch 3670-550.01-1542
39 183651377 Bipolar switch 3673-501.01-4551
40 142840500 Green light
41 188542855 Light indicator 27P207050T 120V
42 289170300 Keyboard component support assy
43 229650453 Tray + magnets + Grey painted grate

Rev. 04 - 22/05/01 TABLE     1/2

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

22

23

11

11

29

30

31

32

33

27

4

34

35

36

37

38

39
40

41

24

26

28

42

21

25

5

18

43



Cod. 7 1 15 18

POS CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE 

SIN 017 H

POS CODE DESCRIPTION NOTE 

Esp. E71038

SIN 017 H

01 183409962 1-wire earthed cable AWG18, 152°
02 289200200 Thermal prot. assy 2MM T100° x UL
03 187720955 Pump 120 V
04 149181550 Pump support TYP Ulka
05 140321961 O-ring 2031 EPDM
06 127913620 90° fi tting
07 121800420 Bushing 6
08 123460120 Nut
09 121840120 Internal bushing
10 149400100 Tefl on pipe 4 x 6 Skein
11 145841500 Filter holder gasket
12 123741421 Gutter
13 129854021 Screw TSP M4 x 8 UNI 7688 inox
14 220290300 Filter holder lock ring
15 123160502 Hexagonal nut M5 UNI 5587
16 123330120 Cap nut
17 149360200 Silicone hose 5 x 8 Skein
18 123452000 Nut M12 x 1.25 H = 4.5
19 128311204 Washer A12 UNI 8842 Burnished
20 126833921 Spring 2 term. earth symbol
21 189425100 Thermostat 127°
22 189422000 Thermostat 95°
23 122902121 Boiler upper body
24 140320762 O-ring 108  Silicone
25 127960920 Straight fi tting
26 188150351 Resistor 120 V
27 140322962 O-ring 176 silicone
28 129311220 Brass inner pipe
29 222890600 Boiler lower body
30 149450588 Silicone valve for boiler seal
31 126761518 Spring for valve boiler seal
32 129960820 Valve holding screw of brass
33 140323062 O-ring 2043 Silicone
34 129681102 Screw M5 x 22 with washer Znp
35 140322262 O-ring 2050 Silicone
36 123390520 Nut 1/8”
37 129372208 Steam tube assy chromium-plated  with ball

38 148620200 Lower half-ball seal
39 123450308 Chrom.-plated nut H=21 steam tube  with ball
40 142200350 Cam
41 120643720 Tap rod L = 64 mm
42 140321861 O-ring 2025 EPDM
43 128870420 Brass piston
44 145842664 Tefl on gasket
45 228460500 Cock with articulated tube valve
46 145840365 Seal for articulated steam tube
47 148620100 Upper seal
48 129822402 Screw TCB M3 x 14 UNI 7687 Zinc-plated
49 186722900 Microswitch
50 129670202 Panelvit screw TCB 3.5 x 16 Head D=8
51 %9160.034 Turbine assy
52 149189659 Grey tube rod
53 123451900 Square nut M4 UNI 5596 Zinc-plated
54 125580104 STEI screw M4 x 8 UNI 5929 Burnished
55 227720850 ON/OFF printed black knob
56 120460204 Quick connection
57 143590200 Spacer for cables
58 128520100 HAL A 3141 EU sensor
59 283544400 Molex connector assy
60 147920150 90° fi tting
61 144650300 Suction fi lter
62 289433400 Turbine general assy 120V
63 282124455 Starbucks Inox Boiler general assy 120V
64 229371700 Steam tube assy with nut and Seals
65 226471200 Kit brew valve

Rev. 02 - 11/11/99 TABLE     2/2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

52

13

14

15

16

61

10

9

8

7

18

19

20

22

21

23

24

25

26

27

32

29

30

31

17

4

60

28

40

41

42

43

44

45

33

34

35

36

48

49

51

50
57

58

17

59

62

17

1

12

37

38

39

46

47

55

56

53

54

63

64

65


